

RSA No. 237 of 2021

31.12.2021 Present: Mr.B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No. 237 of 2021

Notice to respondent, returnable on **26th April, 2022**, on taking steps within five days, be issued.

CMP No. 16105 of 2021

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, execution and operation of impugned judgment and decree dated 27.11.2021 passed by learned District Judge, Kullu, District Kullu, H.P. in Civil Appeal No. 7 of 2018 is stayed till next date of hearing, subject to further condition that plaintiff shall not transfer, alienate, encumber or create any third party right on the suit property.

Dasti copy on usual terms.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

31st December, 2021
(Keshav)