

Uttam Ram @ Uttam & another Vs. Arti Sharma

RSA No. 237 of 2021

26.4.2022 **Present:** Mr.B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No. 237 of 2021 & CMP No. 16105 of 2021

Notice issued to respondent has been received back un-served with the report that House No. B-27 does not exist at the given address.

Fresh steps for service of respondent be taken within one week. On taking such steps, notice, returnable on **28th June, 2022**, be issued to the respondent.

Record be requisitioned in the meanwhile.

Interim to continue till further orders.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

26th April, 2022
(Keshav)