

Uttam Ram @ Uttam vs. Arti Sharma

RSA No.237 of 2021

16.08.2022 Present: Mr.B.s. Attri, Advocate, for appellant No.1.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Bhagwati Chander Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP(M) No.921 of 2022

Rejoinder to the application, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration after three weeks.

RSA No.237 of 2021 & CMP No.16105 of 2021

List after three weeks.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 16, 2022
(Purohit)