

Uttam Ram @ Uttam vs. Arti Sharma

RSA No. 237 of 2021

23.12.2022 Present: Mr.B.S. Attri, Advocate, for appellant No.1.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP(M) No. 921 of 2022

As prayed, rejoinder to the application to
substantiate plea that proposed appellants Krishan Chand and
Begi Devi are only legal heirs to be substituted in place of
appellant No.2, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration after two weeks.

RSA No.237 of 2021 & CMP No.16105 of 2021

List after two weeks.

Interim to continue till further orders.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 23, 2022
(Purohit)