

Uttam Ram @ Uttam vs. Arti Sharma

RSA No. 237 of 2021

20.03.2023 Present: Ms. Shivani Advocate vice Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate for the appellant No.1.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondent.

CMP(M) No. 921 of 2022

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. List for consideration after four weeks.

RSA No. 237 of 2021 & CMP No. 16105 of 2021

List for consideration after four weeks. Interim to continue.

**March 20, 2023
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**