

Uttam Ram @ Uttam vs. Arti Sharma

**RSA No. 237 of 2021**

12.05.2023 Present:

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the appellant No.1.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP(M) No.921 of 2022**

Rejoinder stands filed.

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration after four weeks.

**RSA No. 237 of 2021 & CMP No.16105 of 2021**

List for consideration after four weeks. Interim to continue.

**CMP No.5164 of 2023**

Allowed at this stage and petitioner is exempted from filing English translation of Annexure A-3 annexed with the rejoinder, subject to filing of same within seven days as and when directed to do so. Applications stand disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> May, 2023**  
(himani)