

Uttam Ram @Uttam and another versus Arti Sharma

RSA No.237 of 2021

03.10.2023 Present: Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for appellant No.1.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.921 of 2022 in RSA No.237 of 2021

Heard. The following issues have been framed by this

Court:

1. Whether the deceased appellant-defendant No.2 had executed a Will on 06.08.2021 in his sound, disposing state of mind? ...OPA
2. Whether Will pro-pounded by the applicant-defendant No.2 is not legal and valid? ... OPR

The issues have been read over and explained to the learned counsel for the parties. No other issue claimed nor arise.

Let the matter be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date of recording of evidence.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 03, 2023
(saurav pathania)