

**Uttam Ram @ Uttam & anr. Vs. Arti
Sharma**

RSA No. 237 of 2021

29.4.2024 Present: Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the
appellant No. 1.

Appellant No. 2 is stated to have
expired.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

In view of request made by learned
counsel for appellant No. 1, the matter is
adjourned for 13.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 29, 2024
(kalpana)