

**Uttam Ram @ Uttam & anr. Vs. Arti
Sharma**

RSA No. 237 of 2021

13.5.2024 Present: Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate for appellant
No. 1.

Appellant No. 2 is stated to have
expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Digvijay, Advocate, for the
respondent.

CMP No. 921 of 2022

Issues, in this case, have been framed
on 3.10.2022. Therefore, list the matter before
Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the dates
for recording the evidence of Aws. Steps for
summoning the witnesses be taken by both the
parties within 15 days.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 13, 2024
(kalpana)