

Uttam Sharma @Uttam & anr. Vs. Arti Sharma

RSA No. 237 of 2021

27.03.2025 **Present:** Mr. B.S.Attri, Advocate, for appellant No.1.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 5087 of 2025

Time to furnish security bond by submitting an undertaking in terms of order dated 21.12.2024 is extended by another four weeks from today. List thereafter. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 237 of 2021

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks, if in order.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 27, 2025 (g.m)