

**Uttam Ram @ Uttam and Anr. Vs. Arti  
Sharma**

**RSA No.237 of 2021**

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for appellant No.1.

Appellant No.2, is stated to have expired.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for appellant No.1, seeks time to have instructions qua furnishing of the security bonds, in terms of order dated 21.12.2024. If in case the security bonds, in terms of order dated 21.12.2024, have not been furnished, then the same shall be furnished within four weeks from today. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)