

**Uttam Ram @ Uttam and Anr. Vs. Arti  
Sharma**

19.12.2025 Present: **RSA No.237 of 2021**  
Ms. Komal Suryavanshi, Advocate, vie Mr. B.S.  
Attri, Advocate, for appellant No.1.

Appellant No.2 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for  
appellant No.1, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)