

Uttam Ram @ Uttam and Anr. Vs Arti Sharma

RSA No. 237 of 2021

23.03.2026

Present: Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice Mr. B.S. Attri,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht and Mr. Sumit
Sharma, Advocates, for the respondent.

It has been submitted by learned vice counsel
for the appellant that original counsel is not feeling well.
Considering the said fact, list after six weeks.

Amended memo be also filed, till then.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)